STATE OF INDIAN LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECOR!

2006 011442

2006 FEB 13 AM 10: 37

MICHAEL A SROWN RECONDER

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Option One Mortgage Corporation 3 Ada, Irvine, CA 92618 ATTN: QUALITY CONTROL

Loan Number: 091005505

091005505001

Servicing Number: 0003591047

091005505001

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data] -

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

OPTION ONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

organized and existing under the laws of the STATE OF CALIFORNIA, party of the first part, for value received, has granted,

bargained, sold, assigned, transferred and set over,	and by these presents does grant, s	sell, assign, transfer and set over unto:
THE CIT GROUP / CONSUMER FINANCE INC.		
organized and existing under the laws of NEW	JERSEY	, party of the second part, its
successors and assigns, a certain indenture of mortg DEBORAH J SNEMIS		
to it, securing the payment of one promissory note one hundred eighty thousand and all its rights, title and interest in and to the pren and described in said mortgage as follows, to-wit:	Dollars (\$18 nises situated in the county of Lack AS DESCRIBED ON MORTO	, State of Indiana, SAGE REFERRED TO HEREIN
which said mortgage is recorded in the office of the in the State of Indiana, in Book No.	Recorder of Lake at Page (10) as Docu	County, ment No. 2000-062060
together with the said note therein described and th		
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said		
only to the provisions in the said indenture of morta		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first party		
		ssistant Secretary and attested,
, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this		
ATTEST:	OPTION ONE MORTGAGE CO	RPORATION, a California Corporation
OR	By: De	9
Ia Kue	Penny Garcia	, Assistant Secretary
This instrument was prepared by:		
Peggy West		
Option One Mor 92618 Phone: (800)704-08 00	orporation Address: 3 Ada, Irvine, CA
	ow This Line For Acknowledgment]) 99
State of California, County of OI	RANGE	}SS:
OnFebruary 1, 2006	before m	ne, the undersigned, a Notary Public
in and for said State, personally appeared	Penny Garcia	, Assistant Secretary
Option One Mortgage Corporation, A California Co	orporation ne	ersonally known to me (or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) where the person is the person in the person in the person is the person in the person in the person is the person in the person in the person is the person in		· -
that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/ their a		•
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the		- ' ' '
(Reserved for official seal) Witness my hand and	•	mstrument.
(reserved for official sour)		~ () (
-	∧ h	n J.f. Bay
ARLEEN J.L. DIAMSAY	SignatureArleen J. L.	Diamagu
Commission # 1507470 Notary Public - California		Diamsay
	Name (typed or printed)	es: August 14, 2008
wy Comm. Expires Aug 14, 2008	My commission expire	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Indiana Assignment of Mortgage Pa	ge lof l	Shin 4/25/96 INMS0031 (05-02-94)

12/P dx 9410667843

County Form 170

Declaration

This form is to be signed by the preparer of a document and recorded with each document in accordance with IC 36-2-7.5-5(a).

- I, the undersigned preparer of the attached document, in accordance with IC 36-2-7.5, do hereby affirm under the penalties of perjury:
 - I have reviewed the attached document for the purpose of identifying and, to the extent permitted by law, redacting all Social Security numbers;
 - 2. I have redacted, to the extent permitted by law, each Social Security number in the attached document.

I, the undersigned, affirm under the penalties of perjury, that the foregoing declarations are true.

This Document is the Account Signature of Declarant

Printed Name of Declarant